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June 7, 2016 

VIA ECFS 

Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20554 

Re: Protective Order Declarations, Special Access Rates for Price Cap Local 
Exchange Carriers, WC Docket No. 05-25 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Pursuant to the Protective Orders in the above-captioned proceeding,1 Comcast 
Corporation (“Comcast”) submits the enclosed Acknowledgments of Confidentiality for 
inclusion in the record. These Acknowledgments of Confidentiality have been signed by Outside 
Counsel to Comcast, who seeks access to Confidential and Highly Confidential information that 
may be filed in this proceeding. Comcast submits the enclosed certificate of service evidencing 
that the attached Acknowledgments of Confidentiality have been served on Submitting Parties. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Alexander L. Stout 

Alexander L. Stout 
of LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 

Attachments 

1 In the Matter of Special Access Rates for Price Cap Local Exchange Carriers, Modified 
Protective Order, WC Docket No. 05-25, DA 10-2075 (rel. Oct. 28, 2010); In the Matter 
of Special Access Rates for Price Cap Local Exchange Carriers, Second Protective 
Order, WC Docket No. 05-25, DA 10-2419 (rel. Dec. 27, 2010); In the Matter of Special 
Access Rates for Price Cap Local Exchange Carriers, Order and Data Collection 
Protective Order, WC Docket No. 05-25, DA 14-1424 (rel. Oct. 1, 2014). 
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Acknowledgments of Confidentiality – Joint Protective Orders 

Submitted By: 

Latham & Watkins LLP – Outside Counsel to Comcast Corporation 

Amanda E. Potter 



Certificate of Service 

I, Megan L. Kuhagen, do hereby certify that on this 7th day of June 2016, I caused a copy of the 
forgoing letter and Acknowledgments of Confidentiality to be served via email on the following: 

Thomas W. Cohen 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
3050 K Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20007 
tcohen@kelleydrye.com

Outside Counsel to XO Communications, LLC 

John T. Nakahata 
Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 
1919 M Street NW, 8th Floor, 
Washington, DC 20036-3537 
jnakahata@hwglaw.com

Outside Counsel to Windstream Services, LLC 

Clinton F. Beckner 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
rbeckner@sidley.com

Outside Counsel to AT&T Inc. 

Russell P. Hanser 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
1800 M Street, NW, Suite 800N 
Washington, DC 20036 
rhanser@wbklaw.com

Outside Counsel to CenturyLink, Inc. and 
Frontier Communications 

Jennifer P. Bagg 
Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 
1919 M Street NW, 8th Floor, 
Washington, DC 20036-3537 
jbagg@hwglaw.com

Outside Counsel to Sprint Corp. 

Emily J.H. Daniels 
Lawler, Metzger, Keeney & Logan, LLC 
1717 K Street, NW, Suite 1075 
Washington, DC 20006 
edaniels@lawlermetzger.com

Outside Counsel to Sprint Corp. 

Thomas Jones 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
1875 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1238 
tjones@willkie.com

Outside Counsel to Birch, BT Americas, 
EarthLink, INCOMPAS, Integra Telecom, and 
Level 3 

Tamar E. Finn 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1806 
tamar.finn@morganlewis.com

Outside Counsel to LTS Buyer LLC, Lightower 
Fiber Networks 



Iris Birckner 
Manager – Regulatory 
Lumos Networks 
One Lumos Plaza 
Waynesboro, VA 22980 
birckneri@lumosnet.com

Eric J. Branfman 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1806 
eric.branfman@morganlewis.com 

Outside Counsel to TDS Metrocom, LLC 

Stephen J. Rosen 
Levine Blaszak Block & Boothby, LLP 
2001 L Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20036 
srosen@lb3law.com

Outside Counsel to Ad Hoc 
Telecommunications Users Committee 

Marvin Sacks 
Pricing Policy Division 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
marvin.sacks@fcc.gov

Christopher Koves 
Pricing Policy Division 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
christopher.koves@fcc.gov

/s/ Megan L. Kuhagen 
      Communications Analyst 
      Latham & Watkins LLP 








